504223264 02/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4269941

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution [Date	
H. ALLAN ALWARD			07/09/2007		
GUY L. OSBORNE			07/09/2007		
ROBERT F. SMITH			07/09/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	LACEY	MANUFACTURING COMPANY,	INC.		
Street Address:	1146 B	ARNUM AVE			
City:	BRIDGI	EPORT			
State/Country:	CONNE	CTICUT			
Postal Code:	06606				
Property Type		Number			
		5345716			
Application Number: 1		15344739			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:		(202)861-1783			
Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that		nt	
	•	; if that is unsuccessful, it will b	be sent via US Mail.		
,		(202)861-1500 patents@bakerlaw.com_aleung@	ents@bakerlaw.com, aleung@bakerlaw.com		
Correspondent Name		BAKER AND HOSTETLER LLP	Plakenaw.com		
Address Line 1:		1050 CONNECTICUT AVE. N.W.			
Address Line 2:		SUITE 1100			
Address Line 4:	,	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		59474.24634; 59474.24635	59474.24634; 59474.24635		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KA CHUN LEUNG	KA CHUN LEUNG		
SIGNATURE:		/Ka Chun Leung/	/Ka Chun Leung/		
DATE SIGNED:		02/10/2017			
Total Attachments: 3					
source=59474-24634 A	•				
source=59474-24634 A	ssignment	B2#page2.tif			

PATENT REEL: 041227 FRAME: 0909

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Lacey Manufacturing Company, Inc, a Delaware corporation (herein Assignee), having an office at 1146 Barnum Avenue, Bridgeport, Connecticut 06606 its successors and assigns, our right, title and interest for the United States and the territories thereof, and for all foreign countries including the right to claim priority under the laws of all countries or under the International Convention or other present or future conventions between or among countries, in and to the invention or inventions of which we are co-inventors disclosed in our application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

MINIMALLY INVASIVE SURGICAL ASSEMBLY AND METHODS

Serial No 11/685,522 filed March 13, 2007 and in and to said application and in and to any patent which may issue on said application, and to any other application filed in the United States, including divisions, continuations, and patents of importation, and any patents resulting therefrom, aimed to cover any invention disclosed in said above-specified application, and any reissue, extension or renewal thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, as the assignee of our right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

And we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns to communicate any

PATENT REEL: 041227 FRAME: 0910

facts and provide evidence to Assignee, or its representatives known to us respecting said invention or inventions, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all oaths, petitions, or execute other papers and instruments, and generally do everything which in the opinion of counsel for said Assignee, its successors and assigns may be required or necessary to obtain and enforce protection for said invention or inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, and to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made or agreed to be made.

In witness whereof, we have executed this assignment as follows:

A√Allan Alward Residence: 34 Chamberlain Drive Shelton, Conn. 06484

Am

Guy L./Osborne Residence: 140 Pinewood Trail Trumbull, Conn. 06611

Robert F Smith Residence: 164 Moreland Avenue Waterbury, Conn 06705

Date:

Date: 7-9-07

9 71 Date:

PATENT REEL: 041227 FRAME: 0911

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Connecticut)) ss.: Bridgeport County of Fairfield)

On this <u>944</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2007, before me personally appeared H. Allan Alward, Guy L. Osborne, and Robert F Smith and to me known to be the persons described and who executed the foregoing Assignment and who acknowledged to me that they executed and delivered the same as their own free act and deed.

Glacia T. Marta

(Notarial Seal)

Notary Public

My commission expinerary public MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 31, 201

RECORDED: 02/10/2017